NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAWDIVISION)

FARIDKOT HOUSE

COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 001

Dated 25/06/2012

Case No. <u>434/34/16/2011-AD</u>

2 6 JUN 2012

To

PEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE,
C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,
WEST DELHI, DELHI.
(Pin Code - 110058)

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 01/04/2011, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 21/06/2012. The Commission has made the following directions.

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 19th April, 2012.

In response, the Deputy Commissioner, Khunti vide his communication dated 5th May, 2012 has submitted the compliance report. Perusal of the same reveals that an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) as recommended by the Commission has been paid to Smt. Neli Tigga, the wife of the deceased Mansidh Tigga vide a banker's cheque No.907626 dated 31st March, 2012. The proof of payment has also been annexed.

The Commission has considered the matter. The amount of interim relief as recommended by the Commission has been paid to the next of kin of the deceased. No further action is called for. The compliance report is taken on record and the case is closed.

Let a copy of the proceedings be transmitted to the Information Officer, NHRC and a copy to the beneficiary.

LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO. 433/34/16/2011-PCD.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY

National Human Rights C

Case Details of File Number: 433/34/16/2011-PCD

Diary Number

53092

Name of the Complainant

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Address

KHUNTI,

RANCHI, JHARKHAND

Name of the Victim

MANSIDDH TIGGA S/O MARIYANUS TIGGA

Address

R/O VILL. BIRHU, PS. KHUNTI,

RANCHI, JHARKHAND

Place of Incident

PS. KHUNTI

RANCHI, JHARKHAND

Date of Incident

3/30/2011

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 14.11.2011. In response, the Deputy Secretary, Home Department, Government of Jharkhand vide his communication dated 15th December, 2011 has stated that the State Government has no objection in grant of token monetary relief to the next of kin of the deceased. The

Direction issued by the

Commission

grant of token monetary relief to the next of kin of the deceased. The Commission has considered the matter. The State Government has no

objection in grant of interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. An amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) is recommended to be paid as interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. Chief Secretary, Government of

Jharkhand, Ranchi, is directed to send the proof of payment made to the next of

kin of the deceased Mansidh Tigga. Response in four weeks.

Action Taken

Relief granted [Compensation, Disciplinary & Prosecution] (Dated

1/9/2012)

Status on 3/13/2012

Compliance of the Commission's recommendation by the concerned authority

is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: covdnhrc@hub.nic.in

<u>Disclaimer:</u> Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims.